

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-0019 Version: 1 Name: 1/20/09 Community Events Reso

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/20/2009 In control: City Council

On agenda: 1/20/2009 Final action: 1/20/2009

Enactment date: 1/20/2009 Enactment #: R-09-023

Title: Resolution for Community Events Fund Disbursements from the FY 09 Budget (8 Votes Required)

Sponsors: Marcia Higgins, Margie Teall

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/20/2009	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Resolution for Community Events Fund Disbursements from the FY 09 Budget (8 Votes Required) Whereas, The Ann Arbor City Council wishes to support activities that promote or bring the community together in its richness;

Whereas, The Ann Arbor Community Events Committee met and reviewed funding requests from community groups; and

Whereas, The Committee recommends the following allocations:

1) Ann Arbor Summer Festival - Top of the Park - June 2009 - \$15,000 to fund the Ann Arbor Summer Festival

RESOLVED, That the Ann Arbor City Council appropriate and approve the recommended allocations from the FY09 General Fund fund balance.

Submitted by: Council Members Marcia Higgins and Margie Teall